TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM861180

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alter Domus Product Corp., as successor to BNP Paribas		12/14/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The GEO Group, Inc.
Street Address:	4955 Technology Way
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33431
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA
Name:	Cornell Companies, Inc.
Street Address:	4955 Technology Way
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33431
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	B.I. Incorporated
Street Address:	6265 Gunbarrel Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite B
City:	Boulder
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80301
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO
Name:	GEO Transport, Inc.
Street Address:	4955 Technology Way
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33431
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA
Name:	Protocol Criminal Justice, Inc.
Street Address:	4955 Technology Way
,	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008288 FRAME: 0803 900821404

City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33431
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA
Name:	BI Mobile Breath, Inc.
Street Address:	6265 Gunbarrel Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite B
City:	Boulder
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80301
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4157043	ABRAXAS A GEO GROUP COMPANY
Registration Number:	2756906	ACCUTRAX
Registration Number:	2887948	BEHAVIORAL INTERVENTIONS
Registration Number:	2697736	BI
Registration Number:	4174328	BI A GEO GROUP COMPANY
Registration Number:	4863904	BI LOC8
Registration Number:	1788412	BI PROFILE
Registration Number:	3794108	BI TAD
Registration Number:	3632090	BI TOTALACCESS
Registration Number:	2695057	BI VOICEID
Registration Number:	2695411	DRIVE-BI
Registration Number:	2935437	EXACUTRACK
Registration Number:	4371884	GEO
Registration Number:	4391246	GEO
Registration Number:	4679344	GEO
Registration Number:	4157042	GEO CARE
Registration Number:	4938227	GEO CARE
Registration Number:	4669497	GEO COMMUNITY SERVICES
Registration Number:	4471328	GEO CONTINUUM OF CARE
Registration Number:	4432054	GEO CORRECTIONS & DETENTION
Registration Number:	4516304	GEO CORRECTIONS & DETENTION
Registration Number:	4379416	GEO GOING GREEN
Registration Number:	3139781	GEO GROUP, INC.
Registration Number:	4432031	GEO THE GEO GROUP, INC.
Registration Number:	4240386	GEO TRANSPORT

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3535405	GROUPGUARD
Registration Number:	3203565	GROUPGUARD PLUS
Registration Number:	2407060	GUARDCENTER
Registration Number:	2574311	GUARDSERVER
Registration Number:	2513121	GUARDWARE
Registration Number:	2633464	HOMEGUARD
Registration Number:	4635421	PROTOCOL
Registration Number:	4635423	PROTOCOL GLOBAL SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3819876	SAFETY SECURITY SERVICE
Registration Number:	2307826	SOBRIETOR
Registration Number:	3276095	THE GEO GROUP, INC.
Serial Number:	86161144	ADAPTIVE FACIAL RECOGNITION
Serial Number:	87019356	AFR
Serial Number:	87030717	BI ANALYTICS
Serial Number:	86722860	BI SL2
Serial Number:	86972840	
Serial Number:	87185111	GEO CONTINUUM OF CARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561653500

Email: ip@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: Peter A. Chiabotti

Address Line 1: 777 South Flagler Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1100 West Tower

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00311747
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter A. Chiabotti
SIGNATURE:	/Peter A. Chiabotti/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2023

Total Attachments: 7

source=GEO - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page1.tif source=GEO - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page2.tif source=GEO - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page3.tif source=GEO - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page4.tif source=GEO - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page5.tif source=GEO - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page6.tif source=GEO - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page7.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of December 14, 2023 (this "Release") is made by Alter Domus Products Corp. (as successor to BNP Paribas, in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") under (i) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 11, 2011 (as amended by that certain Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral dated as of December 28, 2022 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on December 28, 2022 at reel/frame 007932/0778, collectively, the "IP Security Agreement"), entered into by The GEO Group, Inc. ("GEO"), Cornell Companies, Inc. ("Cornell") and B.I. Incorporated ("BI") in favor of the Administrative Agent and recorded with the USPTO on March 14, 2011 at reel/frame 004497/0507 and 004497/0519 and on April 3, 2013 at reel/frame 004997/0387 and 004997/0426; (ii) that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 19, 2013 (as amended by that certain Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral dated as of December 28, 2022 and recorded with the USPTO on December 28, 2022 at reel/frame 007932/0778, collectively, the "A&R Trademark Security Agreement"), entered into by GEO, Cornell, GEO Transport, Inc. ("Transport") and BI in favor of the Administrative Agent and recorded with the USPTO on April 22, 2013 at reel/frame 005011/0616; and (iii) that certain Second Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 13, 2017 (as amended by that certain Assignment of Security Interest In Trademark Collateral dated as of December 28, 2022 and recorded with the USPTO on December 28, 2022 at reel/frame 007932/0778, collectively, the "Second A&R Trademark Security Agreement", and together with the IP Security Agreement and the A&R Trademark Security Agreement, each a "Trademark Security Agreement"), entered into by GEO, Cornell, Transport, BI, Protocol Criminal Justice, Inc. ("Criminal Justice") and BI Mobile Breath, Inc. ("BI Mobile"; together with GEO, Cornell, BI, Transport and Criminal Justice, each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of the Administrative Agent and recorded with the USPTO on July 17, 2017 at reel/frame 006106/0273. All capitalized terms used and not defined herein shall have the meaning given thereto in the applicable Trademark Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, each of the Grantors under the applicable Trademark Security Agreement granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in certain Trademarks and Trademark Licenses, including those trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested and Administrative Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the USPTO evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interests in the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. <u>Release</u>. The Administrative Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate, release and discharge its lien on and security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses granted pursuant to the Collateral Agreement and each Trademark Security Agreement, and (b) discharge and reassign

to Grantors any and all rights, title and interest it has (if any) in the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses (including all associated goodwill).

The parties hereto authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America or her delegate to record this Release against the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses. The Administrative Agent hereby represents and warrants that it has full authority to execute and deliver this Release.

- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Administrative Agent agrees to authenticate and deliver to the Grantors, at the expense of the Grantors, such other writings or records and make and do all such other and further acts or things, as the Grantors shall reasonably deem necessary or advisable to effectuate or better evidence the agreements and assignment contained in this Release.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

ALTER DOMUS PRODUCTS CORP.,

as Administrative Agent

By: ______ Name: Pinju Chiu

Title: Associate Counsel

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

BI SL2	BI	10			86/722,860	Pending	2015-08-12	BI SL2
	BI Incorporated	35	1788412	1993-08-17	74/333,345	Registered	1992-11-23	BI PROFILE
BI LOC8	BI Incorporated	9	4863904	2015-12-01	86/240,956	Registered	2014-04-03	BI LOC8
BI ANALYTICS	BI Incorporated	42			87/030,717	Pending	2016-05-10	BI ANALYTICS
B A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	BI Incorporated	44,45	4174328	2012-07-17	85/404,475	Registered	2011-08-23	BI A GEO GROUP COMPANY (LOGO)
81//////	BI Incorporated	9	2697736	2003-03-18	76/417,258	Registered	2002-06-03	BI (LOGO)
BUHAYIDRAL INTERVENTIONS	BI Incorporated	42	2887948	2004-09-21	76/523,691	Registered	2003-06-19	BEHAVIORAL INTERVENTIONS
AFR	Soberlink Inc.	10			87/019,356	Pending	2016-04-29	AFR (2)
Adams Family Recognition	Soberlink Inc.	01			86/161,144	Pending	2014-01-09	ADAPTIVE FACIAL RECOGNITION
ACCUTRAX	BI Incorporated	6	2756906	2003-08-26	76/243,395	Registered	2001-04-19	ACCUTRAX
	The Geo Group, Inc.	43, 44	4157043	2012-06-12	85/416,560	Registered	2011-09-07	ABRAXAS A GEO GROUP COMPANY
IMAGE	OWNER	CLASS	REGISTRATION #	APPLICATION REGISTRATION REGISTRATION # DATE #	APPLICATION #	STATUS	DATE FILED	MARK.

660 Care	The Geo Group, Inc.	43,44	4938227	2016-04-12	86/588,744	Registered	2015-04-06	GEO CARE (2) (LOGO)
GGØ Com	The Geo Group, Inc.	43, 44	4157042	2012-06-12	85/416,556	Registered	2011-09-07	GEO CARE (1) (LOGO)
GG®	The Geo Group, Inc.	35,36,37,42, 45	4679344	2015-01-27	85/797,378	Registered	2012-12-07	GEO (USA)
660	The Geo Group, Inc.	35,36,37,42, 45	4391246	2013-08-27	85/796,871	Registered	2012-12-06	GEO (UK)
660	The Geo Group, Inc.	35,36,37,42, 45	4371884	2013-07-23	85/795,171	Registered	2012-12-05	GEO (CONTINENTS)
	BI Incorporated	44			86/972,840	Pending	2016-04-12	FAMILY CASE MANAGEMENT PLAN (LOGO)
EXACUTRACK	BI Incorporated	9	2935437	2005-03-22	76/515,606	Registered	2003-05-20	EXACUTRACK
DRIVE-BI	BI Incorporated	9	2695411	2003-03-11	76/399,311	Registered	2002-04-24	DRIVE-BI
BI VOICEID	BI Incorporated	42	2695057	2003-03-11	76/345,976	Registered	2001-12-06	BI VOICEID
SSECONAL PROPERTY.	BI Incorporated	42	3632090	2009-06-02	77/221,719	Registered	2007-07-03	BI TOTALACCESS
BITAD	BI Incorporated	9	3794108	2010-05-25	77/594,919	Registered	2008-10-17	BITAD
	Incorporated							
IMAGE	OWNER	CLASS	REGISTRATION#	APPLICATION REGISTRATION REGISTRATION # BATE #	APPLICATION #	STATUS	DATE FILED	MARK.

GROUPGUARD	B.I. Incorporated	9	3535405	2008-11-18	78/683,487	Registered	2005-08-02	GROUPGUARD
6e@)	Geo Transport, Inc.	39	4240386	2012-11-13	85/416,282	Registered	2011-09-07	GEO TRANSPORT (LOGO)
	The Geo Group, Inc.	35,36,37,42, 45	4432031	2013-11-12	85/883,617	Registered	2013-03-22	GEO THE GEO GROUP, INC. (LOGO)
	The Geo Group, Inc.	35,36,37,42	3139781	2006-09-05	78/293,166	Registered	2003-08-27	GEO GROUP, INC.
980	The Geo Group, Inc.	35,36,37,42, 45	4379416	2013-08-06	85/795,190	Registered	2012-12-05	GEO GOING GREEN
GCOCCOOK & Detention	The Geo Group,	35,39	4516304	2014-04-15	85/931,210	Registered	2013-05-14	GEO CORRECTIONS & DETENTION (US) (LOGO)
	Group, Inc.							& DETENTION (CONTINENTS) (LOGO)
Constrouter of Cure	The Geo	45 35,39	4432054	2013-11-12	85/884,080	Registered	2013-03-22	GEO CORRECTIONS
GC®	The Geo	,44,			87/185,111	Pending	2016-09-27	GEO CONTINUUM
OF O CONTINUUM OF CARE	The Geo Group, Inc.	39,41,43,44, 45	4471328	2014-01-21	85/440,063	Registered	2011-10-05	GEO CONTINUUM OF CARE
	The Geo Group, Inc.	41,43,44,45	4669497	2015-01-13	85/884,101	Registered	2013-03-22	GEO COMMUNITY SERVICES
IMAGE	OWNER	CLASS	REGISTRATION #	APPLICATION REGISTRATION REGISTRATION # DATE #	APPLICATION #	STATUS	DATE FILED	MARK.

THE GEO GROUP, INC.	The Geo Group, Inc.	35,36,37,42	3276095	2007-08-07	78/307,754	Registered	2003-09-30	THE GEO GROUP, INC.
SOBRIETOR	BI Incorporated	9	2307826	2000-01-11	75/388,252	Registered	1997-11-12	SOBRIETOR
SAFETY SECURITY SERVICE	Cornell Companies, Inc.	43,44,45	3819876	2010-07-13	77/753,585	Registered	2009-06-05	SAFETY SECURITY SERVICE
PROTOCCE, GLOBAL SCEUTINGS	Protocol Criminal Justice, Inc.	35,38	4635423	2014-11-11	86/059,520	Registered	2013-09-09	PROTOCOL GLOBAL SOLUTIONS
PROTOCOL	Protocol Criminal Justice, Inc.	35,38	4635421	2014-11-11	86/059,370	Registered	2013-09-09	PROTOCOL
	BI Incorporated	9	2633464	2002-10-08	75/912,760	Registered	2000-02-08	HOMEGUARD
	BI Incorporated	9	2513121	2001-11-27	75/660,401	Registered	1999-03-15	GUARDWARE
CUARDSERVER	BI Incorporated	9	2574311	2002-05-28	75/911,565	Registered	2000-02-07	GUARDSERVER
GUARWCENTER	BI Incorporated	42	2407060	2000-11-21	75/594,440	Registered	1998-11-24	GUARDCENTER
GROUPGUARD PLUS	B.I. Incorporated	9	3203565	2007-01-30	78/683,491	Registered	2005-08-02	GROUPGUARD PLUS
IMAGE	OWNER	CLASS CODE	REGISTRATION #	REGISTRATION REGISTRATION DATE #	APPLICATION #	STATES	DATE	MARK.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/14/2023 REEL: 008288 FRAME: 0812